  
        Licking Summer Camps
Branson Motel/Tourist Impact Statement
2025
Camp Dates       July 8-10, 2025         Sport     Volleyball	
Facilities Used: Branson public schools, Branson Rex Plex, Branson Sports Club, Blue Eye Public Schools, Allison Sports Town, Hollister Schools, Spokane Schools, Forsyth Schools

	
	June 11-13
	June 24-26
	July 8-10
	July 28-30
	TOTALS

	Boys Basketball Teams
	19
	19
	xx
	
	

	Girls Basketball Teams
	31
	62
	xx
	
	

	Volleyball Teams
	XX
	XX
	86
	
	

	Total Teams
	50
	83
	86
	
	

	Commuter Teams
	1
	5
	4
	
	

	Out of State Teams
	35
	34
	46
	
	

	Athletes/Coaches/Administration
	519
	845
	1072
	
	

	All Visitors
	864
	1672
	1505
	
	

	Total Days in Branson
	2969
	5121
	5389
	
	

	Total Room Nights
	706
	1484
	1056
	
	


	School

	Coach
	Coach's Email
	State
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	 
	# Nights
	Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Ash Grove High School
	Diana Eiberger
	jsloan@houston.k12.mo.us
	MO
	(417) 844-1928
	2
	23
	4
	22
	49
	3
	147
	commute
	0
	0
	0

	Belton High School
	Eric Scherfenberg
	spulley@oakridge.k12.mo.us
	MO
	(816) 678-1719
	1
	14
	3
	10
	27
	3
	81
	
	3
	
9
	27

	Booneville High School 
	Bailey Stringer 
	chorton@vps.k12.ok.us
	AR
	479-234-8979
	2
	20
	2
	1
	23
	3
	69
	GO
	2
	9
	18

	Broken Arrow High School
	Ian Bullen
	tiffeny.lovelace@nettletonschools.net
	OK
	918 260-2172
	1
	15
	1
	2
	18
	4
	72
	house
	3
	6
	18

	Cameron High School
	Whitney Wilson
	kempisabella@festusedu.com
	MO
	816-646-5417
	2
	20
	2
	1
	23
	4
	92
	air
	3
	8
	24

	Campbell 
	Morgan Baker
	huffk@greenbrierschools.org
	MO
	573-421-7599
	2
	17
	2
	15
	34
	4
	136
	air
	3
	12
	36

	Catoosa High School
	Brandi Wilsey
	merrila1@tulsaschools.org
	OK
	(918)557-8564
	1
	14
	3
	10
	27
	4
	108
	comfort
	3
	10
	30

	Christian Heritage Academy
	Heather Benedix
	mterry@hollisterschools.com
	OK
	405-255-9750
	2
	21
	4
	7
	32
	3
	96
	Hilton
	2
	8
	16

	Claremore
	Derek Jackson
	mhull@greenfieldr4.org
	OK
	918-906-9446
	2
	28
	2
	
	30
	4
	120
	He
	3
	11
	33

	Clarkton High School
	Amy Cowart
	madisatterly13@gmail.com
	MO
	(573)281-5668
	1
	9
	3
	
	12
	4
	48
	Air
	3
	4
	12

	Cotter High School
	Nikki Guthrie
	cgaumer@newcovenant.net
	AR
	870-405-7789
	2
	22
	3
	8
	33
	3
	99
	Air
	2
	11
	22

	Decatur 
	Destanie Meek
	mmelton@hallsville.org
	AR
	479-531-8244
	1
	12
	2
	1
	15
	4
	3
	com
	
	
	

	East Buchanan
	Ryan Horn
	skylar.jackson@sandites.org
	MO
	816-922-9678
	3
	25
	3
	2
	30
	4
	120
	GO
	3
	10
	30

	Edison Prep
	Lauren Merrill
	lickingsummercamps@gmail.com
	OK
	918-407-4527
	2
	25
	2
	6
	33
	4
	132
	Air
	3
	11
	33

	Ellington High School
	Macey Eaton
	wwilson@cameronschools.org
	MO
	(573) 305-6922
	1
	10
	2
	12
	24
	4
	96
	Air
	3
	8
	24

	Father Tolton
	Lei Francisco
	jfulmer@parisschools.org
	MO
	573-808-2685
	2
	17
	3
	8
	28
	3
	84
	Hilton
	2
	9
	18

	Festus High School
	Isabella Kemp
	dbrown@thayer.k12.mo.us
	MO
	(573) 664-9905
	2
	24
	4
	25
	53
	4
	212
	GO
	3
	12
	36

	Forsyth
	Melissa Ellison
	tmoore@flcobras.com
	MO
	417-559-4507
	1
	12
	2
	10
	24
	3
	72
	com
	
	
	

	Fountain Lake High School
	Tina Moore
	kashabranner@gideon.k12.mo.us
	AR
	501-617-0057
	1
	15
	2
	2
	19
	4
	76
	SH
	3
	5
	15

	Gideon
	Kristen Ashabranner
	charp@sapulpaps.org
	MO
	573-281-9970
	2
	18
	2
	10
	30
	4
	120
	Air
	3
	10
	30

	Greenbrier High School
	Katie Huff
	mwaack@fortsmithschools.org
	AR
	479-595-3861
	3
	28
	2
	20
	50
	4
	200
	Air
	3
	18
	54

	Greenfield R-IV
	Melissa Hull
	hbenedix@cha.org
	MO
	417-872-6628
	1
	13
	2
	
	15
	3
	45
	GO
	2
	4
	8

	Hallsville High School
	Monica Melton
	cwilliams@valley.k12.ar.us
	MO
	(573) 219-2466
	3
	27
	
	
	31
	3
	93
	SC
	10
	2
	28

	Henry County R-1 School District
	Nancy Rhoads
	awilson1@pcschools.net
	MO
	660-890-5464
	1
	8
	2
	
	10
	4
	40
	Air
	3
	4
	12

	Hollister
	Molly Terry
	williamsmad@hssd.net
	MO
	(417) 343-7473
	4
	36
	6
	40
	82
	3
	246
	com
	
	
	

	Hot Springs World Class High School 
	Madisson Williams 
	abby.piha@oologah.k12.ok.us
	AR
	501-802-1514
	2
	34
	10
	5
	49
	4
	196
	GO
	3
	15
	45

	Inola High School
	Tyler Swope
	harroldb@lawsoncardinals.org
	OK
	(918) 694-1427
	2
	15
	3
	7
	25
	4
	100
	Air
	3
	8
	24

	Lawson High School
	Becky Harrold
	bailey.stringer@boonevilleschools.com
	MO
	816-668-5765
	3
	26
	4
	
	30
	4
	120
	GO
	3
	10
	30

	Metro Christian Academy
	Yamiq Bennett
	tlanders@millerschools.org
	OK
	(346)777-3566
	1
	12
	2
	2
	16
	4
	64
	vrbo
	3
	5
	15

	Miller RII
	Tamra Landers
	rcastillo@veronar7.net
	MO
	417-830-9049
	1
	14
	2
	10
	26
	4
	104
	Air
	3
	8
	24

	Nettleton High School
	Tiffeny Lovelace
	swillis@rejoiceschool.com
	AR
	870-335-5182
	2
	14
	2
	8
	24
	4
	96
	Air
	3
	8
	24

	New Covenant Academy
	Chenille Gaumer
	escherfenberg@bsd124.org
	MO
	417-848-8380
	1
	12
	2
	5
	19
	3
	57
	Air
	2
	7
	14

	Northside High School
	Matthew Waack
	acowart@clarktonschools.org
	AR
	479-414-8992
	2
	23
	3
	
	26
	4
	104
	Air
	3
	8
	24

	Oak Ridge School District
	Starla Pulley
	meaton@ewhippets.com
	MO
	573-421-6905
	1
	10
	2
	15
	27
	4
	108
	SC
	3
	4
	12

	Oologah High School
	Abby Piha
	emily.floyd@sdale.org
	OK
	620-277-6590
	1
	15
	3
	6
	24
	4
	96
	GO
	3
	5
	15

	Paris High School
	Jerry Fulmer
	ibullen@baschools.org
	AR
	(479) 847-6125
	3
	37
	4
	5
	46
	3
	138
	GO
	2
	14
	28

	Perryville High School
	Elizabeth Meyr 
	bwilsey@catoosa.k12.ok.us
	MO
	573-768-0037
	1
	14
	1
	5
	20
	4
	80
	SH
	3
	4
	12

	Pierce city
	Amber Wilson
	horn@ebs.k12.mo.us
	MO
	417-850-4469
	1
	9
	2
	5
	23
	4
	92
	SH
	3
	4
	12

	Rejoice Christian School 
	Sarah Willis 
	cc@ccc.com
	OK
	918-809-2953
	1
	10
	1
	10
	21
	4
	84
	BraCov
	3
	3
	9

	Riverton USD 404
	Kellyn Lipasek
	deiberger@agpirates.com
	KS
	417-321-9323
	3
	23
	4
	10
	37
	3
	111
	Air
	2
	12
	24

	Salem High School
	Madison Satterly 
	ybennett@metroca.com
	MO
	417-983-0986
	1
	13
	3
	5
	21
	3
	63
	Air
	2
	7
	14

	Sand Springs
	Skylar Jackson
	tswope@inola.k12.ok.us
	OK
	(918)853-9014
	2
	28
	4
	10
	42
	4
	168
	SC
	3
	9
	21

	Sapulpa High School
	Corey Harp
	rhoadsn@henrycountyr1.k12.mo.us
	OK
	918-859-1286
	1
	14
	3
	10
	27
	4
	108
	SC
	12
	4
	48

	School of the Ozarks
	Charlie Warfield
	dmeek@decatursd.com
	MO
	(847)915-5259
	4
	36
	4
	15
	45
	4
	180
	com
	
	
	

	Southwest Covenant
	Heath Kufahl
	mellison@forsythr3.k12.mo.us
	OK
	405-201-5733
	2
	24
	3
	14
	41
	4
	84
	SC
	3
	13
	39

	Southwest JR High
	Floyd, Emily 
	ladypiratesvb@gmail.com
	AR
	(903) 305-3667
	1
	13
	1
	5
	19
	4
	76
	SC
	3
	5
	15

	Thayer High School
	Danielle Brown
	jstimson@wagonerps.org
	MO
	417-274-2183
	1
	8
	2
	5
	15
	4
	60
	Air
	3
	5
	15

	Valley Springs
	Cheryl Williams
	nguthrie@cotterschools.net
	AR
	870-577-1014
	1
	15
	1
	2
	18
	3
	54
	com
	
	
	

	Verdigris High School
	Caleb Horton
	lfrancisco@toltoncatholic.org
	OK
	(918)519-3909
	1
	12
	1
	1
	14
	4
	56
	CI
	3
	6
	18

	Verona High School
	Rita Castillo
	heath@echo1612.com
	MO
	417-308-6626
	1
	8
	1
	
	9
	3
	27
	BraTow
	2
	3
	6

	Wagoner High School
	Jayce Stimson
	kellyn3lipasek@gmail.com
	OK
	(918) 629-4402
	1
	12
	2
	15
	29
	4
	116
	GO
	3
	4
	12


	
Houston

	
	
	
	
	
	13
	2
	5
	20
	3
	60
	Air
	2
	7
	14

	Adminastration
	Dave Almany
	dave@davealmany.com
	
	636-232-4688
	
	
	
	
	40
	4
	160
	Savannah House
	3
	6
	18

	Totals
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	

	
	
	
	
	86
	937
	135
	392
	1505
	X
	5369
	
	X
	
	1056  



